2) Date & time for opening of the Tender 

(Technical bid only):        20-03-2026    at 3:00 PM  

3)   Estimated value of Contract:                 Rs. 70.00 lacs.     

4)   Earnest Money Deposit: Tender form must be accompanied with Earnest money 

deposit of Rs. 1,40,000/- (Rs. One lac forty thousand 

only). The EMD should be in the form of DD/Bank 

Guarantee in favour of “Jaipur Zila Dugdh Utpadak 

Sahakari Sangh Limited” to be deposited (off-line) in 

original. 

5)  Tender Fee (non-refundable)                   : Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) by Demand draft